  ND20  METER OF NETWORK PARAMETERS
Example of Applica?on
RS
485
Program
LPConfig
MOD
BUS

with an extra quality inspec? on cer? fi cate 1
Acc. to customer’s request* X
EXAMPLE OF ORDER:
The code ND20 - 2 2 1 1 00 E 0 means:
              ND20 - meter of network parameters of ND20 type
 2 - current input: 5A (X/5)
 2 - input voltage (phase/phase-to-phase) Un =
      3 x 230 V/ 400 V
 1 - with programmable analog output
 1 - supply voltage: 85...253 V a.c./ 90...300 V d.c.
                     00 -  standard version
 E - all descrip�ons and user's manual in English
 0 - without extra quality requirements.
P43 - three-phase
transducer of power
network parameters.
Fig 1. Meter connec�on diagrams in a 4-wire network.
ND20/2014/01
Digital Interface
Interface type Transmission protocol Mode Baud rate
RS-485 MODBUS RTU 8N2, 8E1, 8O1, 8N1 4.8; 9.6; 19.2; 38.4 kbit/s
Connec�ons:
- direct, semi-indirect and indirect one-phase measurement,
- direct measurement in a 3-wire network,
- semi-indirect measurement in a 3-wire network,
- indirect measurement with the use of 3 current transfor-
  mers and 2 or 3 voltage transformers in a 3-wire network,
- direct measurement in a 4-wire network,
- semi-indirect measurement in a 4-wire network,
- indirect measurement with the use of 3 current transformers
  and 2 or 3 voltage transformers in a 4-wire network
Sifam Tinsley Instrumentation Ltd.
Central Buildings, Woodland Close,
Old Woods Trading Estate,
Torquay, Devon, England, TQ27BB
Web: www.sifamtinsley.com/uk
Contact No. : +44 (0) 1803 615139
Sifam Tinsley Instrumentation Inc.
3105, Creekside Village Drive,
Suite No. 801, Kennesaw,
Georgia 30144 (USA)
E-mail Id : psk@sifamtinsley.com
Web : www.sifamtinsley.com
Contact No. : +1 404 736 4903
OUR OFFER
See Also